U45200JH2013SGC001752 

e-Procurement Notice 

Notice Inviting Tender 

National Competitive Bidding 
Tender Reference No.-JUIDCO/BW/RSC/2653/2021/420 Date:- 12.11.2021 

1 | Name of Work Construction of Minister Bungalow in Smart City campus at 
Ranchi, Jharkhand 

Rs. 66,32,28,500/- only 
(Rupees Sixty Six Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

Cost of Tender Document: Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand) only (Non-Refundable) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 66,32,300/- (Rupees 
Sixty Six Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Only) 

Vi 
Ua Decl 

2 | Estimated Cost (Rs.) 

3. | Tender Fee & Bid Security 

U/r.8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of SARFAESI Rules 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

[...]

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Yes 
Bank Lid.i.e. Secured Creditor, will be sold on “Asis where is”, “Asis what is”, and "Whatever 
there is” on 17-December-2021, for recovery of Rs. 40,33,969.55/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs 
Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine and Fifty Five Paise Only) due as on 
18th Jan 2020 subject to further interest and charges at contracted rate, due to the Secured 
Creditor from (1.) Mr. Banwari Lal Ashiwal (Borrower & Mortgagor) & (2) Mrs. Rukma 
Devi (Co-Borrower). The reserve price will be Rs. 51,75,000/- (Rupees Fifty Ona Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 5,17,500)- (Five 
Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only} 

Description of property 

All the piece and parcel of the Plot no. 37, Khasra no. - 1309, Shivaji Nagar, Pali - 306401, 
Rajasthan. 

Date and time of e-auction: 17-December-2021, 11 am to 2 pm with extension of 5 minutes each 

Last date for submission of bid:

[...]

4224/2, Gali no 18/5, Shanti Mohalla, Gandhi Nagar, 

East Delhi-110031 and Also at: Flat No. 003, Upper Ground Floor, Backside 
MIG, Plot No. B-11, SLF Ved Vihar, Village Sadullabad, Paragana Loni, 
Ghaziabad U.P.-201102 (“Co-Borrower”) 

Amount Due as on 27-Apr-2021 : Rs. 25,06,468.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Lakhs Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight Only) 

Description of the mortgaged property : All the piece and parcel of Flat No. 

003 on Upper Ground Floor, without roof right, Backside MIG, having covered 

area about 65.03 Sq. Mtrs. Built up on Plot No. B-11, SLF Ved Vihar, Village 

Sadullabad, Paragana Loni, Ghaziabad U.P.-201102, Boundarles: East : Plot 

NoB 19, West: 9 Metre Wide Road, North: Plot No B 12 South: PlotNoB 10 

Reserve Price (Rs) : Rs. 15,05,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs Five Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.) : Rs.1,50,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

Date of Physical Possession: 18-Sep-2021 

Date of Demand Notice : 06-May-2021 

Last Date for submission of BID : 17-Dec-2021 till 3.00 pm 

Date & Time of E-Auction : 20-Dec-2021 11:00 am to 2:00 pm with 

extensions of 5 minutes each